
1 Mr. Sheikh Kadir Abdullah
Secretary General 

(OD/Youth/Health)
BDRC Brunei sheikhkadir@bruneiredcrescent.com

2
Mr. Ahmad Akbal Adi Yusa Bin HJ MD 

Yusuf

Director for Disaster Management 

(RDRT/HADRT/Resilience)
BDRC Brunei bigbully_906@hotmail.com

3 Ms. Ya Aneta Wati Bte HJ MD Yusuf
Director of Youth Development & 

International Communication
BDRC Brunei aneta.yusuf@bruneiredcrescent.com

4
Ms. Adinana Norrasdiba Haji Abdul 

Rashid
Deputy Director Youth Development BDRC Brunei adinanarashid1810@gmail.com

5 Dr. Uy Sam Onn
Deputy Director of Disaster 

Management Department
CRC Cambodia samonn_uy@yahoo.com

6 Dr. Sok Long Director of Health Department CRC Cambodia sok.long@redcross.org.kh

7 Mr. Keang Vaddanak
Assistant to CRC Secretariat 

(OD Representative)
CRC Cambodia vaddanakkien@redcross.org.kh

8 Dr. Ritola Tasmaya Secretary General PMI Indonesia ritolatasmaya@yahoo.com

9 Mr. Sumarsono
Co-Chairman 0f Disaster 

Management
PMI Indonesia sumarsono@pmi.or.id

10 Mr. Arifin Muhammad Hadi Head of DM Division PMI Indonesia arifin_mhadi@pmi.or.id

11 Dr. Muhammad Arfan Head of Health Division PMI Indonesia arfan_dr@yahoo.co.id

12 Mr. Achmad Djaelani
Head of Organizational Development 

Division
PMI Indonesia achmad_djaelani@pmi.or.id

13 Ms. Aulia Arriani PMI  Indonesia aulia_arriani@pmi.or.id

14 Ms. Andreanne Tampubolon Disaster Management Division staff PMI  Indonesia andreanne_tampubolon@pmi.or.id

15 Dr. Kaviphone Southy
Head of Disaster Management 

Department
LRC Laos southy_lrc@yahoo.com

16 Dr. Bounma Xayasouk
Head of Health Promotion 

Department
LRC Laos bounma_xayasouk@hotmail.com

17
Dato Sayed A Rahman bin Sayed 

Mohd
Secretary General MyRC Malaysia secgen@redcrescent.org.my

18 Mr. Rozoalla Iskandar
DM Preparedness & Contingency 

Plan Officer
MyRC Malaysia forceoverride@linuxmail.org

19 Mr. Maung Maung Khin
Director of Disaster Management 

Department
MRCS Myanmar dm1@myanmarredcross.org.mm

20 Mr. Aung Kyaw Htut Deputy Secretary General MRCS Myanmar dysg-program@myanmarredcross.org.mm

21 Ms. Khin Myo Myat Thein
Director of Organizational 

Development Department
MRCS Myanmar od-mrcs@myanmarredcross.org.mm

22 Ms. Anne Claire Reyta Health Services Manager PRC Philippines annclaire.reyta@redcross.org.ph

23 Ms. Resty Lou Talamayan Haiyan Operations Manager PRC Philippines restylou.talamayan@redcross.org.ph

24 Mr. Khairulnizam Massuan Head of Community Services SRC Singapore khairul.massuan@redcross.sg

25 Ms. Charis Chan
Acting Head of International 

Services
SRC Singapore charis.chan@redcross.sg

26 Mr. Mohammad Zaidi Ariffin Youth Council Member SRC Singapore zaidi.rcy@gmail.com

27 Mr. Chamnong Sangmahachai
Assistant Secretary General for 

Personnel
TRC Thailand chamnong@redcross.or.th

28 Dr. Amnat Barlee
Director of Relief and Community 

Health Bureau
TRC Thailand abarlee@redcross.or.th

29 Ms. Pavinee Yuprasert
Head of Relief Division, Relief and 

Community Health Bureau
TRC Thailand ypavin@yahoo.com
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30 Mrs. Sirimol Khumpheephant

Nurse Coordination Red Cross 

Health Station Division, Relief and 

Community Health Bureau

TRC Thailand khumphee101@gmail.com

31 Mr. Hermenegildo Cardoso Rente Disaster Coordinator CVTL Timor Leste hermenegildo_cvtl@redcross.tl

32 Mr. Joao Pinto Soares Health Coordinator CVTL Timor Leste jpinto68@yahoo.com

33 Mr. Agapito da Silva
Organizational Development 

Coordinator
CVTL Timor Leste Agapitodasilva_cvtl@redcross.tl

34 Dr. Ha Thai Binh
Deputy Director of Disaster 

Management Department
VNRC Vietnam hathaibinh56@gmail.com

35 Mrs. Tran Thi An
Senior Officer of Healthcare 

Department
VNRC Vietnam anvnrc@gmail.com

36 Mrs. Vu Thi Phuong
Deputy Director of Human Resource 

Department
VNRC Vietnam vphuong73@gmail.com

37 Ms. Anne E. Leclerc Head of Regional IFRC Thailand anne.leclerc@ifrc.org

38 Mr. Sanjeev Kafley
Regional Disaster Risk Reduction 

Advisor
IFRC Thailand sanjeev.kafley@ifrc.org

39 Mr. Hervé Gazeau
Southest Asia Disaster Risk 

Reduction Project Manager
IFRC Thailand herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

40 Ms. Warongrong Tatrakom
Disaster Risk Reduction Project 

Officer
IFRC Thailand warongrong.tatrakom@ifrc.org

41 Ms. Angeline Tandiono
Knowledge and Information 

Management Officer
IFRC Thailand angeline.tandiono@ifrc.org

42 Ms. Kum Ju Ho
Southeast Asia Youth and 

Volunteering Officer
IFRC Thailand kumju.ho@ifrc.org

43 Mr. Pornsak Khortwong Regional Health Officer IFRC Thailand pornsak.khortwong@ifrc.org

44 Ms. Lucia Cipullo
Regional Disaster Law Programme 

Delegate
IFRC Thailand lucia.cipullo@ifrc.org

45 Ms. Suchada Meteekunaporn Senior Programme Support Officer IFRC Thailand suchada.meteekunaporn@ifrc.org

46 Ms. Christina Haneef
SEA Regional Gender & Diversity 

Officer
IFRC Thailand christina.haneef@ifrc.org

47 Ms. Elena Nyanenkova-Lowry SEA Senior Migration Officer IFRC Thailand elena.nyanenkova@ifrc.org

48 Ms. LAK Mony Rasmey Country Support Plan Coordinator IFRC Cambodia lak.monyrasmey@ifrc.org

49 Mr. Surendra Regmi DRR Flood Resilience Delegate IFRC Indonesia Surendrakumar.regmi@ifrc.org

50 Mr. Pascal Bourcher CSR Coordinator IFRC Indonesia pascal.bourcher@ifrc.org

51 Mr. Ahmad Husein Communications Officer IFRC Indonesia ahmad.husein@ifrc.org

52 Ms. Florensia Malau OD Officer IFRC Indonesia florensia.malau@ifrc.org

53 Ms. Riris Sirait Senior Administration Officer IFRC Indonesia riris.sirait@ifrc.org

54 Ms. Jelma Cumpio Dela Pena Programme Coordinator IFRC Myanmar jelma.delapena@ifrc.org

55 Ms. Sandra Romero
Disaster Management Development 

Delegate
IFRC Philippines sandra.romero@ifrc.org

56 Ms. Krista Brandt
Community Safety and Resilience 

Delegate
IFRC Timor Leste Krista.BRANDT@ifrc.org

57 Mr. Taro Kita
Organizational Development 

Delegate
IFRC Timor Leste taro.kita@ifrc.org

58 Ms. Nguyen Thi Thanh Van Disaster Programme Manager IFRC Vietnam van.nguyen@ifrc.org

59 Ms. Indira Kulenovic Resilience Coordinator IFRC Thailand indira.kulenovic@ifrc.org

60 Ms. Nutchapang Khowinij
Regional Community Safety and 

Resilience Unit Assistant
IFRC Thailand nutchapang.khowinij@ifrc.org

IFRC

Observer
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61 Ms. Merry Ivana
Monitoring Evaluation Reporting and 

Health Coordinator
American RC Indonesia merry@amredcross.org

62 Mr. Teuku Khairil Programme Manager Australian RC Indonesia tkhairil@redcross.org.au

63 Mr. Arifin Fitrianto Media & Information Manager Australian RC Indonesia arifin_fitrianto@yahoo.com

64 Mrs. Nita Ryarti Country Programme Coordinator Canadian RC Indonesia nita.ryarti@redcross.ca

65 Mr. Awaluddin Programme Manager Japanese RC Indonesia jrcs.icbrr@gmail.com

66 Mr. Jaap Timmer Country Representative Netherland RC Indonesia jtimmer@redcross.nl

67 Ms. Kartika Juwita Programme Manager Netherland RC Indonesia kjuwita@redcross.nl

68 Ms. Annisa Marezqa Coorperation Officer ICRC Indonesia amarezqa@icrc.org
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